increment as shown below.

SL
No

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

POLICE

Sub : Sanctioning of annual Increment to Police personnel -
issued -Reg

DEPARTMENT

No.A4-3139/2024/DR(1)

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural
spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

%04962523031

Dated.25-04-2024
DO No. 257/2024/DR

Ref : GO(P) 27/2021 Fin dtd 10/02/2021

The following Police Personnel of this unit are granted their annual

Name

ISMAYIL.K.K

PRAKASAN.M.P

SREEJITH.M.K

BIJINI.LK.M

MOIDU ANWAR
POYIL

ANAS.P.K

LIMESH.L.K

BABITH.P.T

SREELESH
KIZHAKKAYIL
MEETHAL

SHINOJ KUMAR KV

REJILESH.T.M

RABEESH.K.T

RAHUL.C

SHIBIN LAL.M.C

DHANARAJ.N.B

SARATH.P.V

SUBEESH.K

Designation

SCPO

CPO

GSCPO

WCPO

GASI

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

CPO

4-3139/2024/DR(1,

Genl

No. PEN

6443 | 502423

8326 318641
8336 112767
8578 | 349878
8624 143549
9801 609668
10446 694134
10447 690622
10449 690685
10451 690704
10452 690712
10455 690726
10456 690727
10457 690729
10459 694287
10464 691013

10465 691018

Orders

Scale of Pay

43400-
9120043400-
91200

39300-
8300039300-
83000

43400-
9120043400-
91200

39300-
8300039300-
83000

45600-
9560045600-
95600

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-

Present
Pay

52600

45600

55200

46700

60700

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

Due date
of
increment

1/4/12024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024

1/4/2024

Sanctioned
increment

53900

46700

56500

47800

62200

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

Next
increment
due

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

Remarks

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

DHANOOP.AK
ARUN.K.E

LINEESH.M.J

SHOUKKATHALI.P.K
PALLIKKUNI

RAJILESH.R
NIDHEESH.N.P
SHINIL.M
RAGHU.T.P
SHIBIN.P
SURENDRAN.K
RAJANEESH.K.K
PRASANTH.T.P
SUJITH KUMAR.P
RAHUL.P.K
SURESH.T
RAJEESH.K.K
NIJEESH.K
SREEJITH.K
MURALI.N
SHAIJU.N.V
ANEESH KUMAR.G
BIJITH.N

NIDHEESH.K.P

A

4-3139/2024/DR(1,

CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO
CPO

CPO

10466

10469

10470

10473

10474

10475

10476

10479

10480

10482

10484

10488

10489

10491

10492

10494

10497

10498

10504

10513

10517

10524

10526

691030

691344

691349

691476

691479

691480

691485

691496

691497

691510

691515

692168

692192

691019

692228

692238

692546

692549

692739

692725

692868

694093

694097

)

83000

39300-
8300039300~
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

95

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

ea92

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

JIBEESH.V CPO
SHAMEER.E.M CPO
ANOOP.K.T.K CPO
RATHEESAN.V.C CPO
RAFEEK.M.K CPO
BIJESH.P.B CPO
MISHAD.P.P CPO
BINIL KUMAR.K.M CPO
SUBASH.K.C CPO
LEVIN.N.T CPO

To : The Individuals.

Copy To : F1 and F3 Sections for information.

DO Book and DO File.

A

4-3139/2024/DR(1,

10527

10530

10531

10534

10538

10541

10543

10553

10554

10677

694099

694107

694130

694155

694120

694113

694201

694279

694268

303508

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

39300-
8300039300-
83000

25-04-2024
Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS,
District Police Chief

)

95

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

42300

ea92

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

43400

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL



